# CH \$65.00 38591

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/27/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interamerican Motor Corporation	
Street Address:	8901 Canoga Avenue	
City:	Canoga Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3859180	IMC WEB WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3783960	IMC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-742-7944

**Email:** trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108696-212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wells Fargo Release#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0686

source=Wells Fargo Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0687

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is made as of September 27, 2014, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association as agent ("Agent"), having an office at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, Santa Monica, California 90404, in favor of Interamerican Motor Corporation, a California corporation (the "Pledgor"), having an office at 8901 Canoga Avenue, Canoga Park, California 91304.

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 1, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 2, 2013, at Reel 5062, Frame 0126;

WHEREAS, Agent now wishes to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- (a) irrevocably terminates and releases all of the Agent's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest (including any security interest) in and to all Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks;
- (b) irrevocably reassigns to the Pledgor all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to all Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks;
  - (c) authorizes that the USPTO to note and record this Release; and
- (d) agrees, from time to time upon Pledgor's written request and at Pledgor's expense, to promptly execute and deliver to Pledgor any and all further instruments and documents and take such other further actions as Pledgor reasonably requests to effectuate, evidence, or reflect of public record the consummation of the termination, release, and assignment contemplated by this agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

60333960\_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By: \_

Name: \_

Rina Shinoda

Title: VICE presider

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks – Interamerican Motor Corporation

# Schedule A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
IMC Web Warehouse (block letters)	77823566 / 3859180	September 10, 2009 / October 12, 2010
IMC (word and design)	77823605 / 3783960	September 10, 2009 May 4, 2010

60333960\_1

**RECORDED: 01/24/2018** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0690

A-1